The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Group’s cash deposits with
floating interest rates which expose the Group to interest rate risk. All other financial assets and liabilities in the form of
receivables and payables are non-interest bearing. The Group does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions
to manage interest rate risk.

In regard to its interest rate risk, the Group continuously analyses its exposure. Within this analysis consideration is given
to potential renewals of existing positions, alternative investments and the mix of fixed and variable interest rates.

The following tables set out the Group’s financial instruments and its exposure to the type of interest rate risk and the
effective weighted average interest rate for each class of these financial instruments. Also included is the effect on profit
and equity after tax if interest rates at that date had been 10% higher or lower with all other variables held constant as a
sensitivity analysis.

Contractual maturities of financial
liabilities

At 30 June 2017
Less than
6 months
$

6 - 12
months
$

Between
1 and 2
years
$

Between
2 and 5
years
$

Over 5
years

Total
contractual
cash
flows

Carrying
amount
(assets)/
liabilities

Non-derivatives

Trade payables 197,794 - - - - 197,794 197,794

At 30 June 2016

Non-derivatives

Trade payables 403,475 - - - - 403,475 403,475

49

(b) Interest rate risk (continued)

Effect on profit

At 30 June 2017
Non-interest
bearing
$

Floating
interest rates
$

Fixed interest
rates
$

+10% of
current rate
$

-10% of
current rate
$

Financial assets

Other receivables 1,331,684 - - - -

Cash and cash equivalents - 966,869 7,800,000 2,417 (2,417)

Financial assets - term deposits - - 2,093,166 - -

Total 1,331,684 966,869 9,893,166 2,417 (2,417)

Financial liabilities, amortised cost

Trade and other payables (197,794) - - - -

Total (197,794) - - - -

Total 1,133,890 966,869 9,893,166 2,417 (2,417)

Effect on profit

At 30 June 2016
Non-interest
bearing
$

Floating
interest rates
$

Fixed interest
rates
$

+10% of
current rate
$

-10% of
current rate
$

Financial assets

Other receivables 60,272 - - - -

Cash and cash equivalents - 6,387,041 7,800,000 15,968 (15,968)

Financial assets - term deposits - - 2,093,166 - -

Total 60,272 6,387,041 7,437,669 15,968 (15,968)

Financial liabilities, amortised cost

Trade and other payables (403,377) - - - -

Total (403,377) - - - -

Total (343,105) 6,387,041 7,437,669 15,968 (15,968)

50
ANATARA LIFESCIENCES
Annual Report 2017

(b) Interest rate risk (continued)
A sensitivity of 10% of current prevailing interest rates
has been selected as this is considered conservative
and reasonable given the current level of both short
term and long term Australian interest rates. A 10%
sensitivity would move short term rates from 2.50% to
approximately 2.75% representing a 25 basis points shift.
This would represent an interest rate increase, which are
reasonably possible in the current environment.

Based on the sensitivity analysis only interest revenue
from variable rate deposits and cash balances is